Annexure-|

State-wise Production of Onion during each of the last three years (2021-22 to 2023-24) and annual household consumption 2022-23 in Lakh Metric Tons.

States

Andhra Pradesh

Bihar

Chhattisgarh

Gujarat

Haryana

Karnataka

Madhya Pradesh

Maharashtra

Odisha

Punjab

2023-24

5.13

13.88

3.80

20.57

541

16.38

41.66

86.02

3.69

2.67

2022-23

9.56

13.44

3.93

20.47

5.38

26.65

52.62

120.33

3.69

2.49

2021-22

7.23

13.75

3.88

25.55

5.14

27.80

47.41

136.69

3.69

2.45

Annual Household Consumption 2022-
23*

7.64

20.88

3.89

10.55

5.82

9.79

10.87

17.13

6.37

5.60



Rajasthan

Tamil Nadu

Telangana

Uttar Pradesh

West Bengal

NCT Delhi

Others

All India

Sources: Onion production is from Department of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare;

16.31

4.38

1.00

5.77

8.85

6.62

242.12

16.15

5.25

1.29

5.11

8.92

6.79

302.08

14.48

6.08

1.77

5.09

8.96

6.92

316.87

9.29

14.32

3.37

27.64

14.23

2.52

23.71

193.61

* Annual Household Consumption is calculated from the Report of Household Consumption Survey, 2022-23 of Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation.



