Annexure-I

State-wise Production of Onion during each of the last three years (2021-22 to 2023-24) and annual household consumption 2022-23 in Lakh Metric Tons.

States	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22	Annual Household Consumption 2022- 23*
Andhra Pradesh	5.13	9.56	7.23	7.64
Bihar	13.88	13.44	13.75	20.88
Chhattisgarh	3.80	3.93	3.88	3.89
Gujarat	20.57	20.47	25.55	10.55
Haryana	5.41	5.38	5.14	5.82
Karnataka	16.38	26.65	27.80	9.79
Madhya Pradesh	41.66	52.62	47.41	10.87
Maharashtra	86.02	120.33	136.69	17.13
Odisha	3.69	3.69	3.69	6.37
Punjab	2.67	2.49	2.45	5.60

All India	242.12	302.08	316.87	193.61
Others	6.62	6.79	6.92	23.71
NCT Delhi	0	0	0	2.52
West Bengal	8.85	8.92	8.96	14.23
Uttar Pradesh	5.77	5.11	5.09	27.64
Telangana	1.00	1.29	1.77	3.37
Tamil Nadu	4.38	5.25	6.08	14.32
Rajasthan	16.31	16.15	14.48	9.29

Sources: Onion production is from Department of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare;

^{*} Annual Household Consumption is calculated from the Report of Household Consumption Survey, 2022-23 of Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation.